P-1
P
SPECIFICATIONS
Environmental Characteristics
Operating Temp: 0 to 55°C (32 to 131°F)
Storage Temp: -20 to 80°C (-4 to 176°F)
Humidity: 20 to 95% non-condensing RH
Electrical

P-2
Comes complete with mounting bracket and operator’s manual.
Ordering Example: CN2504-R1, single output controller.
OCW-2, OMEGACARESM extends standard 3-year warranty to a total of 5 years.
	 Model No	 Description
	 Output 2 and 3 Slot
	 2500X-R	 Relay module
	 2500X-DC	 DC pulse module
	 2300X-F2	 Linear DC module
	 2500X-T	 Triac module (output 2 only)
	 2300X-TPS	 Transmitter power supply (output 3 only)
	 Option A Slot
	 2300X-485	 RS485 communications
	 2300X-DI	 Digital input
Output and Communications Options (Field Installable Modules)
Accessories (Field Installable)
	 Model Number	 Description
	 CN2500-SOFT	 Configuration software
	 CNQUENCHARC	 Noise suppression kit, 110 to 230 Vac
	 To Order Visit omega.com/cn2504 for Pricing and Details
	 Model No	 Description
	 CN2504-R1	 Single output, relay
	 CN2516-R1-LV	 Single output, relay, low voltage
	 Input Type	 Range
		  -200 to 1373°C
		  (-328 to 1399°F)
		  0 to 761°C
		  (32 to 1401°F)
		  -200 to 262°C
		  (-328 to 503°F)
		  0 to 1399°C
		  (32 to 2550°F)
		  0 to 1650°C
		  (32 to 3002°F)
		  0 to 1649°C
		  (32 to 3000°F)
		  100 to 1824°C
		  (211 to 3315°F)
		  0 to 762°C
		  (32 to 1403°F)
		  0 to 2320°C
		  (32 to 4208°F)
	 Pt 100 RTD (0.00385)	 -199 to 800°C
		  (-328 to 1472°F)
	 0 to 20 mA, 4 to 20 mA	 -1999 to 9999
	 0 to 10 Vdc, 0 to 5 Vdc,
-1999 to 9999
	 0 to 50 mVdc
Retransmit: Process value or limit setpoint
Electrical Performance
Accuracy: ±0.1% of input range ±1 LSD
(thermocouple CJC better than 1°C)
Input Sample Rate: 4 per second, 14-bit resolution
Impedance: >10M Ω for the thermocouple and mV ranges,
47k Ω for V ranges and 5 Ω for mA ranges
Sensor Break Detection: <2 seconds (except zero based
DC ranges), limit output opens, low alarms activate for RTD,
mA or V ranges
Communications Interface
User-Selectable: 2-wire, RS485 serial communications
option with choice of MODBUS RTU or ASCII protocol;
1200 to 19200 baud
PC Configuration: Offline configuration from serial port to
dedicated configuration socket (comms option not required)
Protection
IEC IP66 (NEMA 4X): Front panel
IEC IP20: Behind the panel protection
Dimensions
Panel Cutout: 92 W x 92 mm H (3.62 x 3.62")